
Louise Drive Bridge Replacement
Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: June 02, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 190958

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Union Industrial Contractors, Inc.1
1800 East 21st Street
PO Box 1718

Phone number: (440) 998-7871
Ashtabula, OH 440051718

Jet Excavating Co.2
4354 South Range Rd.

Phone number: (330) 542-2585
New Middleton, OH 44442

Page   1June 3, 2021



Louise Drive Bridge Replacement
Village of South Russell

Bid Opening Date: June 02, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 190958

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Union Industrial Contractors, Inc. $338,262.75 $338,298.75  1.
Jet Excavating Co. $349,525.00  2.

June 3, 2021 Page   1



Lo
ui

se
 D

riv
e 

Br
id

ge
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 S

ou
th

 R
us

se
ll

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 Ju

ne
 0

2,
 2

02
1

Bi
d 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
Su

m
m

ar
y

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 1

90
95

8

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
LS

 O
F 

(S
PC

) B
O

N
D

S 
A

N
D

 IN
SU

RA
N

CE
S,

 A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$5

,9
70

.0
0

$2
,9

85
.0

0
$2

,9
85

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$5

,9
70

.0
0

$7
,5

00
.0

0
$5

,5
00

.0
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$7
,5

00
.0

0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
LS

 O
F 

(2
02

) P
O

RT
IO

N
S 

O
F 

ST
RU

CT
U

RE
 R

EM
O

V
ED

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$4

5,
50

0.
00

$1
8,

20
0.

00
$2

7,
30

0.
00

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$4

5,
50

0.
00

$2
5,

00
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$1
5,

00
0.

00
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$2
5,

00
0.

00

  3
.  

10
8.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(2

02
) P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

M
O

V
ED

, A
SP

H
A

LT
$2

5.
50

$1
0.

20
$1

5.
30

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$2

,7
54

.0
0

$1
5.

00
$5

.0
0

$1
0.

00
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$1
,6

20
.0

0

  4
.  

12
5.

00
 F

T 
O

F 
(2

02
) G

U
A

RD
RA

IL
 R

EM
O

V
ED

 F
O

R 
ST

O
RA

G
E

$1
0.

00
$4

.0
0

$6
.0

0
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$1
,2

50
.0

0
$5

.0
0

$2
.0

0
$3

.0
0

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$6

25
.0

0

  5
.  

 1
2.

00
 E

A
CH

 O
F 

(2
02

) G
U

A
RD

RA
IL

 P
O

ST
 R

EM
O

V
ED

$3
0.

00
$1

0.
00

$2
0.

00
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$3
60

.0
0

$9
5.

00
$4

5.
00

$5
0.

00
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$1
,1

40
.0

0

  6
.  

  4
.0

0 
EA

CH
 O

F 
(2

02
) G

U
A

RD
 P

O
ST

 R
EM

O
V

ED
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$8
5.

00
$2

5.
00

$6
0.

00
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$3
40

.0
0

$2
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$1

50
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$8
00

.0
0

  7
.  

  2
.0

0 
CY

 O
F 

(2
02

) R
EM

O
V

A
L 

M
IS

C.
:  

CO
N

CR
ET

E
$5

00
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
$3

00
.0

0
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$7

50
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$1
,5

00
.0

0

  8
.  

 8
5.

00
 C

Y
 O

F 
(2

03
) E

X
CA

V
A

TI
O

N
$6

5.
00

$2
5.

00
$4

0.
00

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$5

,5
25

.0
0

$7
5.

00
$2

5.
00

$5
0.

00
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$6
,3

75
.0

0

Pa
ge

   
1

Ju
ne

 3
, 2

02
1



Lo
ui

se
 D

riv
e 

Br
id

ge
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 S

ou
th

 R
us

se
ll

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 Ju

ne
 0

2,
 2

02
1

Bi
d 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
Su

m
m

ar
y

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 1

90
95

8

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

  9
.  

13
6.

00
 F

T 
O

F 
(2

52
) F

U
LL

 D
EP

TH
 P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
SA

W
IN

G
$1

0.
00

$3
.0

0
$7

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$1

,3
60

.0
0

$1
0.

00
$5

.0
0

$5
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$1
,3

60
.0

0

 1
0.

   
95

.0
0 

CY
 O

F 
(3

04
) A

G
G

RE
G

A
TE

 B
A

SE
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
65

.0
0

$6
5.

00
$1

00
.0

0
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$1
5,

67
5.

00
$9

5.
00

$5
0.

00
$4

5.
00

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$9

,0
25

.0
0

 1
1.

   
 4

.0
0 

CY
 O

F 
(4

10
) T

RA
FF

IC
 C

O
M

PA
CT

ED
 S

U
RF

A
CE

, T
Y

PE
 A

 O
R 

B
$2

00
.0

0
$8

0.
00

$1
20

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$8

00
.0

0
$2

25
.0

0
$1

25
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$9
00

.0
0

 1
2.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(5

03
) C

O
FF

ER
D

A
M

S 
A

N
D

 E
X

CA
V

A
TI

O
N

 B
RA

CI
N

G
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$3
5,

00
0.

00
$2

2,
75

0.
00

$1
2,

25
0.

00
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$3
5,

00
0.

00
$5

8,
00

0.
00

$3
0,

00
0.

00
$2

8,
00

0.
00

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$5

8,
00

0.
00

 1
3.

  1
16

.0
0 

CY
 O

F 
(5

03
) U

N
CL

A
SS

IF
IE

D
 E

X
CA

V
A

TI
O

N
$1

25
.0

0
$2

5.
00

$1
00

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$1

4,
50

0.
00

$5
5.

00
$3

0.
00

$2
5.

00
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$6
,3

80
.0

0

 1
4.

 1
0,

54
5.

00
 L

B 
O

F 
(5

09
) E

PO
X

Y
 C

O
A

TE
D

 R
EI

N
FO

RC
IN

G
 S

TE
EL

$2
.2

5
$1

.2
5

$1
.0

0
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$2
3,

76
2.

25
$2

3,
72

6.
25

$2
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$1
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$2
1,

09
0.

00

 1
5.

   
52

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(5
10

) D
O

W
EL

 H
O

LE
S 

W
IT

H
 N

O
N

-S
H

RI
N

K
, N

O
N

-M
ET

A
LI

C 
G

RO
U

T
$6

0.
00

$2
0.

00
$4

0.
00

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$3

,1
20

.0
0

$2
5.

00
$1

0.
00

$1
5.

00
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$1
,3

00
.0

0

 1
6.

   
31

.0
0 

CY
 O

F 
(5

11
) C

LA
SS

 Q
C2

 C
O

N
CR

ET
E,

 S
U

PE
RS

TR
U

CT
U

RE
$1

,1
80

.0
0

$4
72

.0
0

$7
08

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$3

6,
58

0.
00

$2
,5

50
.0

0
$1

,3
00

.0
0

$1
,2

50
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$7
9,

05
0.

00

Pa
ge

   
2

Ju
ne

 3
, 2

02
1



Lo
ui

se
 D

riv
e 

Br
id

ge
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 S

ou
th

 R
us

se
ll

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 Ju

ne
 0

2,
 2

02
1

Bi
d 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
Su

m
m

ar
y

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 1

90
95

8

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 1
7.

   
18

.0
0 

CY
 O

F 
(5

11
) C

LA
SS

 Q
C1

 C
O

N
CR

ET
E,

 A
BU

TM
EN

T 
N

O
T 

IN
CL

U
D

IN
G

 F
O

O
TI

N
G

$1
,9

60
.0

0
$7

90
.0

0
$1

,1
70

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$3

5,
28

0.
00

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
$4

00
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$1
8,

00
0.

00

 1
8.

   
20

.0
0 

CY
 O

F 
(5

11
) C

LA
SS

 Q
C1

 C
O

N
CR

ET
E,

 F
O

O
TI

N
G

$1
,1

10
.0

0
$4

50
.0

0
$6

60
.0

0
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$2
2,

20
0.

00
$6

75
.0

0
$3

75
.0

0
$3

00
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$1
3,

50
0.

00

 1
9.

  4
10

.0
0 

LB
 O

F 
(5

13
) S

TR
U

CT
U

RA
L 

ST
EE

L 
M

EM
BE

RS
, L

EV
EL

 U
F

$1
4.

75
$1

0.
00

$4
.7

5
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$6
,0

47
.5

0
$8

.5
0

$6
.5

0
$2

.0
0

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$3

,4
85

.0
0

 2
0.

   
92

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(5

16
) J

O
IN

T 
SE

A
LE

R
, 7

05
.0

4
$1

4.
50

$1
0.

00
$4

.5
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$1

,3
34

.0
0

$1
0.

00
$5

.0
0

$5
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$9
20

.0
0

 2
1.

   
75

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(5

17
) R

A
IL

IN
G

 (D
EE

P 
BE

A
M

 R
A

IL
 W

IT
H

 S
TE

EL
 T

U
BU

LA
R 

BA
CK

U
P 

A
N

D
 T

Y
PE

 2
ST

EE
L 

PO
ST

S 
A

N
D

 A
N

CH
O

R 
BO

LT
S

$2
35

.0
0

$1
41

.0
0

$9
4.

00
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$1
7,

62
5.

00
$2

5.
00

$1
5.

00
$1

0.
00

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$1

,8
75

.0
0

 2
2.

   
41

.0
0 

CY
 O

F 
(5

18
) P

O
RO

U
S 

BA
CK

FI
LL

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$1

82
.0

0
$1

09
.2

0
$7

2.
80

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$7

,4
62

.0
0

$1
10

.0
0

$7
5.

00
$3

5.
00

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$4

,5
10

.0
0

 2
3.

   
80

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(5

18
) 4

 IN
CH

 P
ER

FO
RA

TE
D

 C
O

RR
U

G
A

TE
D

 P
LA

ST
IC

 P
IP

E
$1

2.
50

$7
.5

0
$5

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$1
0.

00
$5

.0
0

$5
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$8
00

.0
0

 2
4.

   
14

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(5

18
) 4

 IN
CH

 N
O

N
-P

ER
FO

RA
TE

D
 C

O
RR

U
G

A
TE

D
 P

LA
ST

IC
 P

IP
E,

 IN
CL

U
D

IN
G

 S
PE

CI
A

LS
$1

6.
00

$9
.0

0
$7

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$2

24
.0

0
$3

0.
00

$1
5.

00
$1

5.
00

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$4

20
.0

0

Pa
ge

   
3

Ju
ne

 3
, 2

02
1



Lo
ui

se
 D

riv
e 

Br
id

ge
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 S

ou
th

 R
us

se
ll

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 Ju

ne
 0

2,
 2

02
1

Bi
d 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
Su

m
m

ar
y

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 1

90
95

8

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 2
5.

   
64

.0
0 

SY
 O

F 
(5

26
) R

EI
N

FO
RC

ED
 C

O
N

CR
ET

E 
A

PP
RO

A
CH

 S
LA

BS
 (T

=1
2"

), 
A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$3
00

.0
0

$1
80

.0
0

$1
20

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$1

9,
20

0.
00

$3
50

.0
0

$2
00

.0
0

$1
50

.0
0

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$2

2,
40

0.
00

 2
6.

   
 5

.0
0 

CY
 O

F 
(6

01
) D

U
M

PE
D

 R
O

CK
 F

IL
L,

 T
Y

PE
 D

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$4

05
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
$1

55
.0

0
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$2
,0

25
.0

0
$3

25
.0

0
$1

75
.0

0
$1

50
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$1
,6

25
.0

0

 2
7.

   
63

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

06
) G

U
A

RD
RA

IL
, T

Y
PE

 5
$1

5.
00

$7
.0

0
$8

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$9

45
.0

0
$2

65
.0

0
$1

65
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$1
6,

69
5.

00

 2
8.

  1
00

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

06
) G

U
A

RD
RA

IL
, T

Y
PE

 5
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$3
0.

00
$1

5.
00

$1
5.

00
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$3
,0

00
.0

0
$4

2.
00

$2
2.

00
$2

0.
00

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$4

,2
00

.0
0

 2
9.

   
 6

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
06

) G
U

A
RD

RA
IL

 P
O

ST
, S

TE
EL

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$3

00
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$1
,8

00
.0

0
$3

45
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
$1

45
.0

0
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$2
,0

70
.0

0

 3
0.

   
 4

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
06

) R
O

U
N

D
ED

 E
N

D
 S

EC
TI

O
N

$7
5.

00
$5

0.
00

$2
5.

00
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$3
00

.0
0

$6
5.

00
$4

0.
00

$2
5.

00
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$2
60

.0
0

 3
1.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(6

14
) M

A
IN

TA
IN

IN
G

 T
RA

FF
IC

$1
0,

42
0.

00
$6

,4
20

.0
0

$4
,0

00
.0

0
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$1
0,

42
0.

00
$6

,0
00

.0
0

$3
,0

00
.0

0
$3

,0
00

.0
0

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$6

,0
00

.0
0

 3
2.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(6

23
) C

O
N

ST
RU

CT
IO

N
 L

A
Y

O
U

T 
ST

A
K

ES
 A

N
D

 S
U

RV
EY

IN
G

$4
,4

40
.0

0
$2

,2
20

.0
0

$2
,2

20
.0

0
U

ni
on

 In
du

str
ia

l C
on

tra
ct

or
s, 

In
c.

$4
,4

40
.0

0
$3

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$3

,0
00

.0
0

Pa
ge

   
4

Ju
ne

 3
, 2

02
1



Lo
ui

se
 D

riv
e 

Br
id

ge
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 S

ou
th

 R
us

se
ll

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 Ju

ne
 0

2,
 2

02
1

Bi
d 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
Su

m
m

ar
y

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 1

90
95

8

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 3
3.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(6

24
) M

O
BI

LI
ZA

TI
O

N
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$2
5,

00
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$1
5,

00
0.

00
Je

t E
xc

av
at

in
g 

Co
.

$2
5,

00
0.

00

 3
4.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(6

59
) S

EE
D

IN
G

 A
N

D
 M

U
LC

H
IN

G
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$9
00

.0
0

$3
00

.0
0

$6
00

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$9

00
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$2

,5
00

.0
0

 3
5.

  6
00

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(8
32

) E
RO

SI
O

N
 C

O
N

TR
O

L
$1

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$0

.0
0

U
ni

on
 In

du
str

ia
l C

on
tra

ct
or

s, 
In

c.
$6

00
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$0

.0
0

Je
t E

xc
av

at
in

g 
Co

.
$6

00
.0

0

Pa
ge

   
5

Ju
ne

 3
, 2

02
1


